
Mese Struttura
N. 

Persone
Giorni 

Lavorativi
Giorni 

Assenza
% 

Presenza
% 

Assenza

01/2023 12001486-TUTTI I REPARTI-DIREZIONE AMMINISTRATIVA DI P.O 1 25 0 100 0

01/2023 12025200-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-MEDICINA DI BASE 6 150 45 70 30

01/2023 12025205-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERV.TERRITORIALI INTERDISTRETTUALI 3 75 31 58,67 41,33

01/2023 12025220-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERT 5 125 15 88 12

01/2023 12025255-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.7 -SBT VIA MANZONI 5 125 19 84,8 15,2

01/2023 12025337-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-UMEE 3 75 10 86,67 13,33

01/2023 12030100-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO IGIENE E SANITA' 5 125 34 72,8 27,2

01/2023 12030110-PREVENZIONE-S.P.S.A.L. 2 50 4 92 8

01/2023 12030112-PREVENZIONE-MEDICINA LEGALE 1 25 5 80 20

01/2023 12030500-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO  VETERINARIO 8 200 88 56 44

01/2023 12040329-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO LEGALE 1 25 1 96 4

01/2023 12040560-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 1 25 0 100 0

01/2023 12045305-DIP. MEDICINA-MEDICINA GENERALE 7 175 34 80,57 19,43

01/2023 12045335-DIP. MEDICINA-GERIATRIA 7 175 67 61,71 38,29

01/2023 12045343-DIP. MEDICINA-NEUROLOGIA 9 225 29 87,11 12,89

01/2023 12045345-DIP. MEDICINA-DIABETOLOGIA 1 25 4 84 16

01/2023 12045348-DIP. MEDICINA-NEFROLOGIA 4 100 34 66 34

01/2023 12045350-DIP. MEDICINA-ONCOLOGIA 6 150 12 92 8

01/2023 12045390-DIP. MEDICINA-RIABILITAZIONE 3 75 12 84 16

01/2023 12045393-DIP. MEDICINA-GASTROENTEROLOGIA 5 125 35 72 28

01/2023 12050310-DIP. CHIRURGIA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 9,06 226,61 21 90,73 9,27

01/2023 12050320-DIP. CHIRURGIA-ORTOPEDIA TRAUMATOLOGIA 8 200 49 75,5 24,5

01/2023 12050323-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OTORINOLARINGOIATRIA 2 50 5 90 10

01/2023 12050325-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OCULISTICA 7 175 43 75,43 24,57

01/2023 12055328-DIP. EMERGENZA-CARDIOLOGIA 8 200 24 88 12

01/2023 12055340-DIP. EMERGENZA-ANESTESIA RIANIMAZIONE 18 450 107 76,22 23,78

01/2023 12055352-DIP. EMERGENZA-PRONTO  SOCCORSO 12,94 323,39 26 91,96 8,04

01/2023 12055493-DIP. EMERGENZA-TRASPORTO  CON  MEZZI  PROPRI 3 75 25 66,67 33,33

01/2023 12060313-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA GINECOLOGIA 10 250 15 94 6

01/2023 12060315-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 9 225 56 75,11 24,89

01/2023 12065338-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-PSICHIATRIA 7 175 52 70,29 29,71

01/2023 12065478-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-D.S.MENTALE-SERV.AMBULAT 1 25 1 96 4

01/2023 12070368-DIP. SERVIZI-SERV.TRASFUSIONALE 3 75 9 88 12

01/2023 12070375-DIP. SERVIZI-RADIOLOGIA 14 350 68 80,57 19,43

01/2023 12070383-DIP. SERVIZI-LAB.ANALISI SAN BENEDETTO DEL TR. 2 50 10 80 20

01/2023 12070483-DIP. SERVIZI-FARMACIA  INTERNA 3 75 1 98,67 1,33

01/2023 12075485-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-DIREZIONE  SANITARIA 2 50 30 40 60

01/2023 13001010-AMMINISTRATIVO-COORD.ATT.AMM.INTERDISTRETT. 1 25 0 100 0

01/2023 13001011-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO AFFARI GENERALI 1 25 0 100 0

01/2023 13001012-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 1 25 11 56 44

01/2023 13001013-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO RAGIONERIA 1 25 25 0 100

01/2023 13001014-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERV.PROVVEDITORATO ECONOMATO 1 25 2 92 8

01/2023 13001015-AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE TECNICO 1 25 1 96 4

01/2023 13002002-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO RELAZIONI PUBBLICO 1 25 0 100 0

01/2023 13002007-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO QUALITA' 1 25 0 100 0

01/2023 13002008-UFFICI DI STAFF-GOVERNO CLINICO 2 50 27 46 54

01/2023 13003003-AREA CHIRURGICA-OCULISTICA 2 50 3 94 6

01/2023 13003004-AREA CHIRURGICA-OTORINOLARINGOIATRIA 7 175 45 74,29 25,71

01/2023 13003005-AREA CHIRURGICA-ORTOPEDIA E TRAUMATOLOGIA 8 200 40 80 20

01/2023 13003007-AREA CHIRURGICA-UROLOGIA 6 150 0 100 0

01/2023 13003008-AREA CHIRURGICA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 9 225 40 82,22 17,78

01/2023 13004002-AREA MEDICA-ONCOLOGIA DH 2 50 5 90 10

01/2023 13004004-AREA MEDICA-NEUROLOGIA 1 25 5 80 20

01/2023 13004005-AREA MEDICA-CENTRO ANTIDIABETICO 5 125 35 72 28

01/2023 13004010-AREA MEDICA-NEFROLOGIA 5 125 36 71,2 28,8

01/2023 13004011-AREA MEDICA-M.I./MAL. INFETT. MEDICINA GENERALE DONNE 9 225 27 88 12

01/2023 13004013-AREA MEDICA-PNEUMOLOGIA 6 150 20 86,67 13,33

01/2023 13004014-AREA MEDICA-MALATTIE INFETTIVE E TROPICALI 1 25 3 88 12

01/2023 13004015-AREA MEDICA-EMODIALISI 3 75 6 92 8

01/2023 13004020-AREA MEDICA-EMATOLOGIA- B.C.M. 15 375 25 93,33 6,67

01/2023 13005001-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-FISICA SANITARIA 3 75 9 88 12

01/2023 13005002-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOTERAPIA 4 100 16 84 16



01/2023 13005003-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA 16,03 400,81 52 87,03 12,97

01/2023 13005004-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-MEDICINA NUCLEARE 5 125 30 76 24

01/2023 13006002-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-RIANIMAZIONE 17 425 97 77,18 22,82

01/2023 13006003-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-PRONTO SOCCORSO 12 300 41 86,33 13,67

01/2023 13006006-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-118 (CENTRALE OPERATIVA) 11 275 23 91,64 8,36

01/2023 13006012-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-CARDIOLOGIA 16 400 68 83 17

01/2023 13007001-MATERNO INFANTILE-NEUROPSICHIATRIA INFANTILE (VUOTO) 3 75 6 92 8

01/2023 13007003-MATERNO INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 10 250 58 76,8 23,2

01/2023 13007004-MATERNO INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA E GINECOLOGIA 9 225 38 83,11 16,89

01/2023 13008001-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-LABORATORIO ANALISI 6 150 43 71,33 28,67

01/2023 13008002-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-CENTRO TRASFUSIONALE 6 150 23 84,67 15,33

01/2023 13008003-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-ANATOMIA PATOLOGICA 9 225 60 73,33 26,67

01/2023 13009001-RIABILITAZIONE-FISIOKINESITERAPIA 3 75 10 86,67 13,33

01/2023 13010001-SALUTE MENTALE-PSICHIATRIA 9 225 58 74,22 25,78

01/2023 13011004-PREVENZIONE-SERV.IGIENE SANITA' PUBBLICA 8 200 66 67 33

01/2023 13011005-PREVENZIONE-SERV. IGIENE ALIMENTI NUTRIZ. 3 75 6 92 8

01/2023 13011006-PREVENZIONE-SERV. MEDICINA LAVORO 4 100 5 95 5

01/2023 13011007-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "A" 3 75 6 92 8

01/2023 13011008-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "B" 6 150 28 81,33 18,67

01/2023 13011009-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "C" 3 75 3 96 4

01/2023 13011011-PREVENZIONE-EDUCAZIONE SANITARIA E PROMOZIONE DELLA 
SALUTE

1 25 4 84 16

01/2023 13012001-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA TERRITORIALE 2 50 1 98 2

01/2023 13012002-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA OSPEDALIERA 4 100 17 83 17

01/2023 13013001-TERRITORIO-SERT 5 125 17 86,4 13,6

01/2023 13013004-TERRITORIO-POLIAMBULATORIO (COMUNANZA) 1 25 5 80 20

01/2023 13013005-TERRITORIO-SERVZIO MEDICINA LEGALE 7 175 33 81,14 18,86

01/2023 13013006-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.E. 1 25 4 84 16

01/2023 13013007-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.A. 1 25 5 80 20

01/2023 13013008-TERRITORIO-DISTRETTO ASCOLI PICENO 4 100 20 80 20

01/2023 13013012-TERRITORIO-CASA CIRCONDARIALE 1 25 8 68 32

01/2023 13013017-TERRITORIO-CONSULTORIO FAMILIARE 4 100 23 77 23

01/2023 13014007-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZIO PREVENZIONE E PROTEZIONE 1 25 0 100 0

01/2023 13014010-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-DIREZIONE SANITARIA 1 25 2 92 8

02/2023 12001486-TUTTI I REPARTI-DIREZIONE AMMINISTRATIVA DI P.O 1 24 0 100 0

02/2023 12025200-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-MEDICINA DI BASE 6 144 34 76,39 23,61

02/2023 12025205-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERV.TERRITORIALI INTERDISTRETTUALI 3 72 31 56,94 43,06

02/2023 12025220-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERT 5 120 7 94,17 5,83

02/2023 12025255-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.7 -SBT VIA MANZONI 5 120 2 98,33 1,67

02/2023 12025337-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-UMEE 3 72 28 61,11 38,89

02/2023 12030100-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO IGIENE E SANITA' 5 120 8 93,33 6,67

02/2023 12030110-PREVENZIONE-S.P.S.A.L. 2 48 4 91,67 8,33

02/2023 12030112-PREVENZIONE-MEDICINA LEGALE 1 24 1 95,83 4,17

02/2023 12030500-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO  VETERINARIO 8 192 97 49,48 50,52

02/2023 12040329-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO LEGALE 1 24 1 95,83 4,17

02/2023 12040560-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 1 24 2 91,67 8,33

02/2023 12045305-DIP. MEDICINA-MEDICINA GENERALE 7 168 13 92,26 7,74

02/2023 12045335-DIP. MEDICINA-GERIATRIA 7 168 47 72,02 27,98

02/2023 12045343-DIP. MEDICINA-NEUROLOGIA 9 216 18 91,67 8,33

02/2023 12045345-DIP. MEDICINA-DIABETOLOGIA 1 24 0 100 0

02/2023 12045348-DIP. MEDICINA-NEFROLOGIA 4 96 27 71,88 28,12

02/2023 12045350-DIP. MEDICINA-ONCOLOGIA 6 144 11 92,36 7,64

02/2023 12045390-DIP. MEDICINA-RIABILITAZIONE 3 72 3 95,83 4,17

02/2023 12045393-DIP. MEDICINA-GASTROENTEROLOGIA 5 120 33 72,5 27,5

02/2023 12050310-DIP. CHIRURGIA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 10 240 24 90 10

02/2023 12050320-DIP. CHIRURGIA-ORTOPEDIA TRAUMATOLOGIA 8 192 41 78,65 21,35

02/2023 12050323-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OTORINOLARINGOIATRIA 2 48 2 95,83 4,17

02/2023 12050325-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OCULISTICA 7 168 18 89,29 10,71

02/2023 12055328-DIP. EMERGENZA-CARDIOLOGIA 8,46 203,14 23 88,68 11,32

02/2023 12055340-DIP. EMERGENZA-ANESTESIA RIANIMAZIONE 18 432 82 81,02 18,98

02/2023 12055352-DIP. EMERGENZA-PRONTO  SOCCORSO 12 288 34 88,19 11,81

02/2023 12055493-DIP. EMERGENZA-TRASPORTO  CON  MEZZI  PROPRI 3 72 26 63,89 36,11

02/2023 12060313-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA GINECOLOGIA 10 240 28 88,33 11,67

02/2023 12060315-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 9 216 49 77,31 22,69



02/2023 12065338-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-PSICHIATRIA 7 168 49 70,83 29,17

02/2023 12065478-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-D.S.MENTALE-SERV.AMBULAT 1 24 2 91,67 8,33

02/2023 12070368-DIP. SERVIZI-SERV.TRASFUSIONALE 3 72 10 86,11 13,89

02/2023 12070375-DIP. SERVIZI-RADIOLOGIA 14 336 54 83,93 16,07

02/2023 12070383-DIP. SERVIZI-LAB.ANALISI SAN BENEDETTO DEL TR. 2 48 15 68,75 31,25

02/2023 12070483-DIP. SERVIZI-FARMACIA  INTERNA 3 72 2 97,22 2,78

02/2023 12075485-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-DIREZIONE  SANITARIA 2 48 26 45,83 54,17

02/2023 13001010-AMMINISTRATIVO-COORD.ATT.AMM.INTERDISTRETT. 1 24 0 100 0

02/2023 13001011-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO AFFARI GENERALI 1 24 1 95,83 4,17

02/2023 13001012-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 1 24 3 87,5 12,5

02/2023 13001013-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO RAGIONERIA 1 24 24 0 100

02/2023 13001014-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERV.PROVVEDITORATO ECONOMATO 1 24 1 95,83 4,17

02/2023 13001015-AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE TECNICO 1 24 0 100 0

02/2023 13002002-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO RELAZIONI PUBBLICO 1 24 0 100 0

02/2023 13002007-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO QUALITA' 1 24 0 100 0

02/2023 13002008-UFFICI DI STAFF-GOVERNO CLINICO 2 48 26 45,83 54,17

02/2023 13003003-AREA CHIRURGICA-OCULISTICA 2 48 3 93,75 6,25

02/2023 13003004-AREA CHIRURGICA-OTORINOLARINGOIATRIA 7 168 43 74,4 25,6

02/2023 13003005-AREA CHIRURGICA-ORTOPEDIA E TRAUMATOLOGIA 8 192 25 86,98 13,02

02/2023 13003007-AREA CHIRURGICA-UROLOGIA 6 144 16 88,89 11,11

02/2023 13003008-AREA CHIRURGICA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 9 216 64 70,37 29,63

02/2023 13004002-AREA MEDICA-ONCOLOGIA DH 2 48 1 97,92 2,08

02/2023 13004004-AREA MEDICA-NEUROLOGIA 1 24 5 79,17 20,83

02/2023 13004005-AREA MEDICA-CENTRO ANTIDIABETICO 5 120 39 67,5 32,5

02/2023 13004010-AREA MEDICA-NEFROLOGIA 5 120 45 62,5 37,5

02/2023 13004011-AREA MEDICA-M.I./MAL. INFETT. MEDICINA GENERALE DONNE 9 216 15 93,06 6,94

02/2023 13004013-AREA MEDICA-PNEUMOLOGIA 6 144 28 80,56 19,44

02/2023 13004014-AREA MEDICA-MALATTIE INFETTIVE E TROPICALI 1 24 3 87,5 12,5

02/2023 13004015-AREA MEDICA-EMODIALISI 3 72 10 86,11 13,89

02/2023 13004020-AREA MEDICA-EMATOLOGIA- B.C.M. 15 360 18 95 5

02/2023 13005001-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-FISICA SANITARIA 3 72 4 94,44 5,56

02/2023 13005002-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOTERAPIA 4 96 13 86,46 13,54

02/2023 13005003-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA 16 384 43 88,8 11,2

02/2023 13005004-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-MEDICINA NUCLEARE 5 120 18 85 15

02/2023 13006002-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-RIANIMAZIONE 17,46 419,14 120 71,37 28,63

02/2023 13006003-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-PRONTO SOCCORSO 12 288 67 76,74 23,26

02/2023 13006006-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-118 (CENTRALE OPERATIVA) 11 264 55 79,17 20,83

02/2023 13006012-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-CARDIOLOGIA 16 384 57 85,16 14,84

02/2023 13007001-MATERNO INFANTILE-NEUROPSICHIATRIA INFANTILE (VUOTO) 3 72 4 94,44 5,56

02/2023 13007003-MATERNO INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 10 240 41 82,92 17,08

02/2023 13007004-MATERNO INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA E GINECOLOGIA 9 216 15 93,06 6,94

02/2023 13008001-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-LABORATORIO ANALISI 6 144 40 72,22 27,78

02/2023 13008002-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-CENTRO TRASFUSIONALE 5 120 22 81,67 18,33

02/2023 13008003-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-ANATOMIA PATOLOGICA 9 216 73 66,2 33,8

02/2023 13009001-RIABILITAZIONE-FISIOKINESITERAPIA 3 72 8 88,89 11,11

02/2023 13010001-SALUTE MENTALE-PSICHIATRIA 9 216 49 77,31 22,69

02/2023 13011004-PREVENZIONE-SERV.IGIENE SANITA' PUBBLICA 8 192 44 77,08 22,92

02/2023 13011005-PREVENZIONE-SERV. IGIENE ALIMENTI NUTRIZ. 3 72 1 98,61 1,39

02/2023 13011006-PREVENZIONE-SERV. MEDICINA LAVORO 4 96 3 96,88 3,12

02/2023 13011007-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "A" 3 72 8 88,89 11,11

02/2023 13011008-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "B" 6 144 28 80,56 19,44

02/2023 13011009-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "C" 3 72 6 91,67 8,33

02/2023 13011011-PREVENZIONE-EDUCAZIONE SANITARIA E PROMOZIONE DELLA 
SALUTE

1 24 2 91,67 8,33

02/2023 13012001-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA TERRITORIALE 2 48 3 93,75 6,25

02/2023 13012002-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA OSPEDALIERA 4 96 11 88,54 11,46

02/2023 13013001-TERRITORIO-SERT 5 120 14 88,33 11,67

02/2023 13013004-TERRITORIO-POLIAMBULATORIO (COMUNANZA) 1 24 1 95,83 4,17

02/2023 13013005-TERRITORIO-SERVZIO MEDICINA LEGALE 7 168 12 92,86 7,14

02/2023 13013006-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.E. 1 24 0 100 0

02/2023 13013007-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.A. 1 24 4 83,33 16,67

02/2023 13013008-TERRITORIO-DISTRETTO ASCOLI PICENO 4 96 9 90,63 9,37

02/2023 13013012-TERRITORIO-CASA CIRCONDARIALE 1 24 0 100 0

02/2023 13013017-TERRITORIO-CONSULTORIO FAMILIARE 3,54 84,86 14 83,5 16,5



02/2023 13014007-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZIO PREVENZIONE E PROTEZIONE 1 24 2 91,67 8,33

02/2023 13014010-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-DIREZIONE SANITARIA 1 24 4 83,33 16,67

03/2023 12001486-TUTTI I REPARTI-DIREZIONE AMMINISTRATIVA DI P.O 1 27 0 100 0

03/2023 12025200-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-MEDICINA DI BASE 6 162 40 75,31 24,69

03/2023 12025205-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERV.TERRITORIALI INTERDISTRETTUALI 2 54 5 90,74 9,26

03/2023 12025220-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-SERT 5 135 15 88,89 11,11

03/2023 12025255-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-DISTRETTO N.7 -SBT VIA MANZONI 5 135 3 97,78 2,22

03/2023 12025337-SERVIZI TERRITORIALI-UMEE 3 81 30 62,96 37,04

03/2023 12030100-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO IGIENE E SANITA' 5 135 4 97,04 2,96

03/2023 12030110-PREVENZIONE-S.P.S.A.L. 2 54 0 100 0

03/2023 12030112-PREVENZIONE-MEDICINA LEGALE 1 27 0 100 0

03/2023 12030500-PREVENZIONE-SERVIZIO  VETERINARIO 8 216 92 57,41 42,59

03/2023 12040329-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-UFFICIO LEGALE 1 27 0 100 0

03/2023 12040560-DIP. AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 1 27 3 88,89 11,11

03/2023 12045305-DIP. MEDICINA-MEDICINA GENERALE 7 189 20 89,42 10,58

03/2023 12045335-DIP. MEDICINA-GERIATRIA 7 189 45 76,19 23,81

03/2023 12045343-DIP. MEDICINA-NEUROLOGIA 9 243 22 90,95 9,05

03/2023 12045345-DIP. MEDICINA-DIABETOLOGIA 1 27 1 96,3 3,7

03/2023 12045348-DIP. MEDICINA-NEFROLOGIA 4 108 35 67,59 32,41

03/2023 12045350-DIP. MEDICINA-ONCOLOGIA 6 162 8 95,06 4,94

03/2023 12045390-DIP. MEDICINA-RIABILITAZIONE 3 81 6 92,59 7,41

03/2023 12045393-DIP. MEDICINA-GASTROENTEROLOGIA 5 135 36 73,33 26,67

03/2023 12050310-DIP. CHIRURGIA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 10 270 45 83,33 16,67

03/2023 12050320-DIP. CHIRURGIA-ORTOPEDIA TRAUMATOLOGIA 8 216 28 87,04 12,96

03/2023 12050323-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OTORINOLARINGOIATRIA 2 54 6 88,89 11,11

03/2023 12050325-DIP. CHIRURGIA-OCULISTICA 7 189 13 93,12 6,88

03/2023 12055328-DIP. EMERGENZA-CARDIOLOGIA 9 243 26 89,3 10,7

03/2023 12055340-DIP. EMERGENZA-ANESTESIA RIANIMAZIONE 18 486 108 77,78 22,22

03/2023 12055352-DIP. EMERGENZA-PRONTO  SOCCORSO 12 324 65 79,94 20,06

03/2023 12055493-DIP. EMERGENZA-TRASPORTO  CON  MEZZI  PROPRI 2 54 29 46,3 53,7

03/2023 12060313-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA GINECOLOGIA 10 270 20 92,59 7,41

03/2023 12060315-DIP. MATERNO-INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 9 243 54 77,78 22,22

03/2023 12065338-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-PSICHIATRIA 7 189 65 65,61 34,39

03/2023 12065478-DIP. SALUTE MENTALE-D.S.MENTALE-SERV.AMBULAT 1 27 4 85,19 14,81

03/2023 12070368-DIP. SERVIZI-SERV.TRASFUSIONALE 3 81 13 83,95 16,05

03/2023 12070375-DIP. SERVIZI-RADIOLOGIA 14 378 45 88,1 11,9

03/2023 12070383-DIP. SERVIZI-LAB.ANALISI SAN BENEDETTO DEL TR. 2 54 13 75,93 24,07

03/2023 12070483-DIP. SERVIZI-FARMACIA  INTERNA 3 81 5 93,83 6,17

03/2023 12075485-DIREZ.PRESIDIO OSP.-DIREZIONE  SANITARIA 2 54 27 50 50

03/2023 13001010-AMMINISTRATIVO-COORD.ATT.AMM.INTERDISTRETT. 1,74 47,03 22 53,22 46,78

03/2023 13001011-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO AFFARI GENERALI 1 27 1 96,3 3,7

03/2023 13001012-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO PERSONALE 1 27 10 62,96 37,04

03/2023 13001013-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERVIZIO RAGIONERIA 1 27 27 0 100

03/2023 13001014-AMMINISTRATIVO-SERV.PROVVEDITORATO ECONOMATO 1 27 2 92,59 7,41

03/2023 13001015-AMMINISTRATIVO-SETTORE TECNICO 1 27 5 81,48 18,52

03/2023 13002002-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO RELAZIONI PUBBLICO 1 27 0 100 0

03/2023 13002007-UFFICI DI STAFF-UFFICIO QUALITA' 1 27 0 100 0

03/2023 13002008-UFFICI DI STAFF-GOVERNO CLINICO 2 54 30 44,44 55,56

03/2023 13003003-AREA CHIRURGICA-OCULISTICA 2 54 7 87,04 12,96

03/2023 13003004-AREA CHIRURGICA-OTORINOLARINGOIATRIA 7 189 37 80,42 19,58

03/2023 13003005-AREA CHIRURGICA-ORTOPEDIA E TRAUMATOLOGIA 8 216 41 81,02 18,98

03/2023 13003007-AREA CHIRURGICA-UROLOGIA 6 162 6 96,3 3,7

03/2023 13003008-AREA CHIRURGICA-CHIRURGIA GENERALE 9 243 50 79,42 20,58

03/2023 13004002-AREA MEDICA-ONCOLOGIA DH 2 54 3 94,44 5,56

03/2023 13004004-AREA MEDICA-NEUROLOGIA 1 27 2 92,59 7,41

03/2023 13004005-AREA MEDICA-CENTRO ANTIDIABETICO 5 135 46 65,93 34,07

03/2023 13004010-AREA MEDICA-NEFROLOGIA 3,48 94,06 30 68,11 31,89

03/2023 13004011-AREA MEDICA-M.I./MAL. INFETT. MEDICINA GENERALE DONNE 9 243 24 90,12 9,88

03/2023 13004013-AREA MEDICA-PNEUMOLOGIA 6 162 14 91,36 8,64

03/2023 13004014-AREA MEDICA-MALATTIE INFETTIVE E TROPICALI 1 27 7 74,07 25,93

03/2023 13004015-AREA MEDICA-EMODIALISI 3 81 7 91,36 8,64

03/2023 13004020-AREA MEDICA-EMATOLOGIA- B.C.M. 15 405 14 96,54 3,46

03/2023 13005001-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-FISICA SANITARIA 3 81 4 95,06 4,94



03/2023 13005002-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOTERAPIA 4 108 4 96,3 3,7

03/2023 13005003-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-RADIOLOGIA 16 432 48 88,89 11,11

03/2023 13005004-DIAGNOSTICA PER IMMAGINI-MEDICINA NUCLEARE 5 135 25 81,48 18,52

03/2023 13006002-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-RIANIMAZIONE 18 486 155 68,11 31,89

03/2023 13006003-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-PRONTO SOCCORSO 12 324 62 80,86 19,14

03/2023 13006006-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-118 (CENTRALE OPERATIVA) 11 297 56 81,14 18,86

03/2023 13006012-EMERG.ACCETTAZIONE-CARDIOLOGIA 16 432 87 79,86 20,14

03/2023 13007001-MATERNO INFANTILE-NEUROPSICHIATRIA INFANTILE (VUOTO) 3 81 9 88,89 11,11

03/2023 13007003-MATERNO INFANTILE-PEDIATRIA 10 270 34 87,41 12,59

03/2023 13007004-MATERNO INFANTILE-OSTETRICIA E GINECOLOGIA 9 243 22 90,95 9,05

03/2023 13008001-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-LABORATORIO ANALISI 7 189 45 76,19 23,81

03/2023 13008002-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-CENTRO TRASFUSIONALE 5 135 31 77,04 22,96

03/2023 13008003-PATOLOGIA CLINICA-ANATOMIA PATOLOGICA 9 243 86 64,61 35,39

03/2023 13009001-RIABILITAZIONE-FISIOKINESITERAPIA 3 81 9 88,89 11,11

03/2023 13010001-SALUTE MENTALE-PSICHIATRIA 8 216 43 80,09 19,91

03/2023 13011004-PREVENZIONE-SERV.IGIENE SANITA' PUBBLICA 7,26 195,97 24 87,75 12,25

03/2023 13011005-PREVENZIONE-SERV. IGIENE ALIMENTI NUTRIZ. 3 81 4 95,06 4,94

03/2023 13011006-PREVENZIONE-SERV. MEDICINA LAVORO 4 108 1 99,07 0,93

03/2023 13011007-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "A" 3 81 8 90,12 9,88

03/2023 13011008-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "B" 6 162 34 79,01 20,99

03/2023 13011009-PREVENZIONE-SERV. VETERINARIO AREA "C" 3 81 5 93,83 6,17

03/2023 13011011-PREVENZIONE-EDUCAZIONE SANITARIA E PROMOZIONE DELLA 
SALUTE

1 27 0 100 0

03/2023 13012001-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA TERRITORIALE 2 54 1 98,15 1,85

03/2023 13012002-FARMACEUTICO-FARMACIA OSPEDALIERA 4 108 41 62,04 37,96

03/2023 13013001-TERRITORIO-SERT 5 135 13 90,37 9,63

03/2023 13013004-TERRITORIO-POLIAMBULATORIO (COMUNANZA) 1 27 1 96,3 3,7

03/2023 13013005-TERRITORIO-SERVZIO MEDICINA LEGALE 7 189 22 88,36 11,64

03/2023 13013006-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.E. 1 27 1 96,3 3,7

03/2023 13013007-TERRITORIO-U.M.E.A. 1 27 0 100 0

03/2023 13013008-TERRITORIO-DISTRETTO ASCOLI PICENO 4 108 8 92,59 7,41

03/2023 13013012-TERRITORIO-CASA CIRCONDARIALE 1 27 2 92,59 7,41

03/2023 13013017-TERRITORIO-CONSULTORIO FAMILIARE 3,52 94,94 8 91,57 8,43

03/2023 13014007-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-SERVIZIO PREVENZIONE E PROTEZIONE 1 27 4 85,19 14,81

03/2023 13014010-DIR.SAN.MAZZONI-DIREZIONE SANITARIA 1 27 10 62,96 37,04


